31, 2006, respectively or the balance of cash and equivalents as of December 31, 2008, December 31, 2007 and
December 31, 2006, respectively as result of these matters.

As a result of these adjustments, both the Company’s 2008 loss from discontinued operations and net loss were
understated by $681,250. In addition, the Company’s accumulated deficit was understated by $681,250, additional paid
in capital was understated by $624,826 and goodwill was overstated by $56,424 as of December 31, 2008. Finally, the
Company’s loss per share from discontinued operations; both basic and diluted were overstated by $0.04 and net
income per share; both basic and diluted were overstated by $0.04 for 2008. There was no impact on net cash used in

Edgar Filing: ONLINE VACATION CENTER HOLDINGS CORP - Form 10-K/A

45

operating activities, the net decrease in cash and equivalents for the year ended December 31, 2008 or the balance of
cash and equivalents as of December 31, 2008.

F-15

Edgar Filing: ONLINE VACATION CENTER HOLDINGS CORP - Form 10-K/A

46

ONLINE VACATION CENTER HOLDINGS CORP.

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The following table reconciles the Company’s December 31, 2008 consolidated balance sheet as previously reported to
the restated amounts.

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   December 31, 2008

As Originally

   Reported
Adjustments

   As

  Restated
ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents $  1,693,447 $   -- $  1,693,447
Accounts receivable, net 1,236,109   -- 1,236,109
Deposits and prepaid items 733,000   -- 733,000
Deferred tax asset, net   27,672   --   27,672
Total Current Assets 3,690,228   -- 3,690,228
Restricted cash 63,000   -- 63,000
Property and equipment, net 140,285   -- 140,285
Intangible assets, net 1,116,613   -- 1,116,613
Goodwill 1,754,279 (   56,424) 1,697,854
Other assets   58,306   --   58,306
Total Assets $  6,822,711 $ (   56,424) $  6,766,287

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDER’S
EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $  1,041,608 $   -- $  1,041,608
Deferred revenue 1,989,929   -- 1,989,929

Notes payable and capital lease obligations,
current portion 120,287 -- 120,287
Total Current Liabilities 3,151,824   -- 3,151,824
Notes payable and capital lease obligations   131,609   --   131,609
Deferred tax liability   75,461   --   75,461
TOTAL LIABILITIES  3,358,894  3,358,894

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Preferred stock   --   --   --
Common stock 1,725   -- 1,725
Additional paid-in capital 4,392,963 624,826 5,017,789
Accumulated deficit (905,243) (681,250) (1,586,493)
Treasury stock   25,628   --   25,628

Edgar Filing: ONLINE VACATION CENTER HOLDINGS CORP - Form 10-K/A

47

TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY

3,463,817 (56,424) 3,407,393
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

$  6,822,711 $   (56,424) $  6,766,287

F-16

Edgar Filing: ONLINE VACATION CENTER HOLDINGS CORP - Form 10-K/A

48

ONLINE VACATION CENTER HOLDINGS CORP.

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The following table reconciles the Company’s consolidated statement of operations for the year ended December 31,
2008 as previously reported to the restated amounts:

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
 Year Ended December 31, 2008

As Originally

   Reported   Adjustment

   As

  Restated
Income from continuing operations $   614,178 $   -- $   614,178
Discontinued operations:
Loss from discontinued operations of
Phoenix
International Publishing LLC, net of
tax

 (119,274) (681,250) (800,524)
Net income/(loss) $   494,904 $  (681,250) $  (186,346)

Earnings/(Loss) per share – basic and
diluted
Income from continuing operations $  0.03 $   . -- $  0.03
Loss from discontinued operations  (0.01)  (0.05)  (0.05)
Net income/(loss) $  0.03 $ (0.05) $ (0.01)

F-17

Edgar Filing: ONLINE VACATION CENTER HOLDINGS CORP - Form 10-K/A

49

ONLINE VACATION CENTER HOLDINGS CORP.

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The following table reconciles the Company’s December 31, 2007 consolidated balance sheet as previously reported to
the restated amounts.

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   December 31, 2007

As Originally

   Reported   Adjustments

   As

  Restated
ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents $  1,189,042 $   -- $  1,189,042
Accounts receivable, net 1,053,556   -- 1,053,556
Deposits and prepaid items 738,958   -- 738,958
Current assets held for sale   504,088   --   504,088
Total Current Assets 3,487,309   -- 3,487,309
Restricted cash 351,243   -- 351,243
Property and equipment, net 127,548   -- 127,548
Deferred tax asset, net 431,317   -- 431,317
Intangible assets, net 988,466   -- 988,466
Goodwill 1,754,279 (   56,424) 1,697,854
Long lived assets held for sale  1,909,274   --  1,909,274
Total Assets $  9,049,436 $ (   56,424) $  8,993,012

LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDER’S EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $   980,078 $   -- $   980,078
Deferred revenue 2,384,720   -- 2,384,720
Notes payable and capital lease
obligations,
current portion 427,686  -- 427,686
Current liabilities held for sale   542,682   --   542,682
Total Current Liabilities 4,335,166   -- 4,335,166
Notes payable and capital lease
obligations

   182,074   --   182,074

Non current liabilities available for sale   302,176   --   302,176
TOTAL LIABILITIES  4,819,416   --  4,819,416

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Preferred stock   --   --   --
Common stock 1,849   -- 1,849
Additional paid-in capital 5,628,318 (   56,424) 5,571,894
Accumulated deficit  (1,400,147)   --  (1,400,147)
TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY   4,230,020   (56,424)   4,173,596

Edgar Filing: ONLINE VACATION CENTER HOLDINGS CORP - Form 10-K/A

50

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

$  9,049,436 $   (56,424) $  8,993,012

F-18

Edgar Filing: ONLINE VACATION CENTER HOLDINGS CORP - Form 10-K/A

51

ONLINE VACATION CENTER HOLDINGS CORP.

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The following table reconciles the Company’s December 31, 2006 consolidated stockholders’ equity as previously
reported to the restated amounts.

CONSOLIDATED STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY
   December 31, 2006

As Originally

   Reported

Adjustments   As

  Restated
Stockholder’s equity
Preferred stock $   -- $   --  $   --
Common stock 1,826   -- 1,826
Additional paid-in capital 5,099,059 (67,611) 5,031,348